Senate Bill 484

Date published: November 16, 1967

CHAPTER 154, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 20.240 (2) (c) of the statutes, to permit the acquisition of land for a new state office building in downtown Madison.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.240 (2) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.240 (2) (c) A sum sufficient to make the rental payments under sub. (1) (v). The state building commission may approve lease agreements for the rental of land having a total project value which does not exceed \$1.5 million for the acquisition of a site for a downtown Madison office building.

Approved November 3, 1967.